HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 872 by Representative Ivey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "(I)(3)," delete "863.2(A)(5),(6), and" and insert "863.2"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 14, after "(I)(3)," delete "863.2(A)(5),(6), and" and insert "863.2"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 18, after "(2)" and before the comma "," insert "<u>of this Subsection</u>"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 4, delete lines 24 through 28 in their entirety and on page 5 delete lines 1 through
9 8 in their entirety

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 5, line 17, after "<u>A</u>" and before the period "<u>.</u>" insert "<u>of this Section</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 6, line 16, delete "<u>appropriated</u>" and insert "<u>used soley</u>" and on line 17, after "of" 14 and before "<u>real-time</u>" delete "<u>the</u>" and insert "<u>a</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 6, after line 18, insert the following:
- 17 "Section 2. This Act shall become effective February 1, 2015."